

Division 12 Iredell County Storm Drainage System Repair along Broad St. (US 21) in Statesville WBS: 16012.1049013 Bid Tabulations Bids Opened: Tuesday April 13, 2021					Padco Excavating, Inc.		Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.		Kemp Sigmon Construction Co., Inc.	
LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	226	Grading	1	LS	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$132,100.00	\$132,100.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
3	300	Foundation Conditioning Material	20	TON	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
4	300	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
5	310	15" Corr. HDPE Pipe Culvert	25	LF	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
6	310	24" R.C. Pipe Culvert	25	LF	\$77.04	\$1,926.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
7	310	30" R.C. Pipe Culvert	25	LF	\$117.70	\$2,942.50	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
8	840	Concrete Pipe Collar	4	CY	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
9	850	4" Concrete Sidewalk	25	SY	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
10	840	Masonry Drainage Structure (Std. 840.52)	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	840	Masonry Drainage Structure, Extra Depth	15	LF	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
12	SP	Modify Existing Drainage Structure	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
13	840	Frame with Cover, Std. 840.54	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	846	2' 6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	50	LF	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
15	654	Asphalt Plant Mix, Pvm. Repair	10	TON	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$275.80	\$2,758.00
16	SP	Temporary Shoring	1200	SF	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$90,000.00
17	1610	Sediment Control Stone	10	TON	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
18	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.1	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00
19	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	250	LF	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
20	1632	¼" Hardware Cloth	12	LF	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$8.50	\$102.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
21	SP	Safety Fence	200	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
22	SP	Wattle	20	LF	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
23	SP	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
24	SP	Impervious Dike	20	LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
25	1056	Special Stilling Basin	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
					\$119,538.50 Padco Excavating, Inc.		\$184,922.00		\$216,278.00	
Engineers Estimate: \$ 225,715.00										